PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the resolve in section 1 in the 4th line (page 1, line 16 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "from the" the following: 'Capitol Planning Commission; the'

Further amend the resolve in section 2 in subsection 5 in the last line (page 1, line 33 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "; and be it further" and inserting in its place the following: '.'

Further amend the resolve in section 2 by inserting at the end after subsection 5 the following blocked paragraph:

'Recommendations for building and grounds improvements must be consistent with the Capitol Planning Commission master plan and rules; and be it further'

Further amend the resolve in section 3 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 36 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "legislation" the following: 'jointly'

Further amend the resolve in section 3 in the 4th line (page 1, line 37 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "matters" the following: 'and the Capitol Planning Commission'

SUMMARY

This amendment adds a representative from the Capitol Planning Commission to the task force and requires the report of the task force to be also submitted to the commission. Finally, the amendment requires that recommendations of the task force be consistent with the Capitol Planning Commission master plan and rules.